
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Bill No. 37 by Representative Bacala

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 5 after "for" and before "visits" delete "supervisory"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 24 On page 2, line 17, after "initial" and before "visit" delete "in home face-to-face supervisory"
5 and insert "in-home, in-person"6 AMENDMENT NO. 37 On page 2, delete line 19 in its entirety and insert the following: "next in-home, in-person
8 visit shall occur within thirty days of the initial in-home, in-person visit."9 AMENDMENT NO. 410 On page 2, line 21, after "in-home" and before "visit" delete "supervisory"11 AMENDMENT NO. 512 On page 2, line 23, after "private" and before "with" delete "supervisory visit" and insert
13 "visit without the presence of the adoptive parents"14 AMENDMENT NO. 615 On page 2, line 26, after "in-home" and before "visit" delete "supervisory"16 AMENDMENT NO. 717 On page 3, line 11, after "conducting the" and before "visit" delete "supervisory"18 AMENDMENT NO. 819 On page 3, line 13, after "the" and before "visits" delete "supervisory"20 AMENDMENT NO. 921 On page 3, line 16, after "the" and before "visits" delete "supervisory"22 AMENDMENT NO. 10

23 On page 3, delete lines 22 and 23 in their entirety and insert the following:

24 "(9) The adoptive family shall be provided with access to twenty-
25 four hour crisis intervention services through finalization."26 AMENDMENT NO. 1127 On page 3, line 26, after "completion" and before "the hearing" delete the comma "," and
28 "and to the court preceding" and insert "and to the court prior to"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 4, delete line 11 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 12 delete "adoption is
3 finalized." and insert the following: "born in Louisiana and placement of those children."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 13

5 On page 5, line 14, after "initial" and before "visit" delete "in home face-to-face supervisory"
6 and insert "in-home, in-person"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 14

8 On page 5, delete line 16 in its entirety and insert the following: "next in-home, in-person
9 visit shall occur within thirty days of the initial in-home, in-person visit."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 15

11 On page 5, line 18, after "in-home" and before "visit" delete "supervisory"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 16

13 On page 5, line 20, after "private" and before "with" delete "supervisory visit" and insert
14 "visit without the presence of the adoptive parents"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 17

16 On page 5, line 23, after "in-home" and before "visit" delete "supervisory"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 18

18 On page 6, line 8, after "conducting the" and before "visit" delete "supervisory"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 19

20 On page 6, line 10, after "the" and before "visits" delete "supervisory"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 20

22 On page 6, line 13, after "the" and before "visit" delete "supervisory"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 21

24 On page 6, delete lines 19 and 20 in their entirety and insert the following:

25 "(9) The adoptive family shall be provided with access to twenty-
26 four hour crisis intervention services through finalization."

27 AMENDMENT NO. 22

28 On page 6, line 23, after "completion" and before "the hearing" delete the comma "," and
29 "and to the court preceding" and insert "and to the court prior to"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 23

31 On page 7, delete line 7 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 8 delete "adoption is
32 finalized." and insert the following: "born in Louisiana and placement of those children."